HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - September 20, 2025 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE SEPTEMBER 20, 2024. Three Year

Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 20, 2024 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A

Races Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW2 Y X) Claiming Price: $4,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000

Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,232, 2nd $1,744, 3rd $872, 4th $436, 5th $262, 6th $174, 7th $140, 8th $140

Weather: Cloudy, 70° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:47 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
2Sep25 SMNR* 4
13Sep25 2MTH®
29Aug25 ‘TIM*
20Jun25 °CT®
13Sep25 8CT®
21Aug25 °CT®
4Sep25 “DEL®
13Sep25 8cT
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Woke Up in Love (Lara, Victor)

Swift Tap (Mendez, Marshall)
Baron's Legacy (Stokes, Joe)

Tapio (Acosta, J.)

Kenny Had a Notion (Belisario, Juan)
Cayenne Creek (Nunez, Juan)
Notion to Tapit (Hiraldo, John)
Antipoison (Chilo, Maximo)

Fractional Times: 23.40 47.49 1:14.11

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(24:09) (26:62) (14:10)
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Final Time: 1:28.21

Breeder: Jason Patrick Kindle
Owner: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trainer: Adorno, Jean
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Notion: $4,000; 1 - Cayenne Creek: $4,000; 6 - Notion to Tapit: $4,000; 2 - Antipoison: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Subject to Change (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $38,155

Pgm Horse
4 Woke Up in Love
9  Swift Tap

8 Baron's Legacy

Trainers:

Win  Place Show Wager Type
12.60 5.60 3.20  $1.00 Exacta
3.40 240  $1.00 Trifecta
240  $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

4-9
4-9-8
4-9-8-7
3-4

4-3-4 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
27.90
64.10

409.10
252.00
225.20

Fin
1Neck
223/
34 /4
43/4
52 1/4
630 1/2
75 1/2
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Pgm Horse Name

Swift Tap
Baron's Legacy
Tapio

Cayenne Creek
Notion to Tapit
Antipoison
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4 Woke Up in Love
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Fin
1Neck
2Neck
33

47 1/4
58

610 1/4
740 3/4
846 1/4

2 - Sandoval, Michael

Owners:
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Video Race Replay

Odds

5.30
2.20
1.30*
11.90
6.20
23.40
26.20
34.60

Comments

circled4w1/4,driving
swift pace,ins,game
chase2w1/8,willingly
bid3w1/8,evenly str
chased pace, faded
slow start, no factor
off pace 3w,eased in
off pace ins,eased in

Woke Up in Love, Bay Gelding, by Woke Up Dreamin out of All the Love, by Malabar Gold. Foaled Mar 14, 2017 in lowa.

4 - Woke Up in Love: $4,000; 9 - Swift Tap: $4,000; 8 - Baron's Legacy: $4,000; 7 - Tapio: $4,000; 5 - Kenny Had a

Pool
34,747
23,274
16,786

5,137

9,306

4 - Adorno, Jean; 9 - Simone, Michael; 8 - Carlisle, John; 7 - Viands, Stacey; 5 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 1 - Davis lll, Russell; 6 - Shanley, Timothy;

4 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 9 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Super C Racing, Inc.; 7 -Melinda B. Golden; 5 - Arkofa Farm; 1 -Russell E. Davis
IIl; 6 - Twenty Twenty Stable; 2 -Michael Sandoval;

WOKE UP IN LOVE raced well back to far turn, circled four wide upper, stout drive. SWIFT TAP broke a step slow, sent leaving first, inside foe lane, game
try. BARON'S LEGACY tracked the pace three wide, chased two wide upper, willingly. TAPIO saved ground off pace, bid three wide upper, bid evened out.
KENNY HAD A NOTION chased swift pace inside to far turn, under urging upper, faded. CAYENNE CREEK slow into stride, roused five deep lane, never

factored. NOTION TO TAPIT raced off the pace three wide, eased home. ANTIPOISON raced off the pace inside, eased home.
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