HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - September 20, 2025 - Race 6

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE SEPTEMBER 20, 2024. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 20, 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000 (W V A

Races Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW2 Y X) Claiming Price: \$4,000

(24:09) (26:62) (14:10)

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$5,232, 2nd \$1,744, 3rd \$872, 4th \$436, 5th \$262, 6th \$174, 7th \$140, 8th \$140

Weather: Cloudy, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:47 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Sep25 5MNR4	4	Woke Up in Love (Lara, Victor)	114	Lb	3	1	6 ¹	5 ²	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Neck}	5.30	circled4w1/4,driving
13Sep25 ² MTH ⁵	9	Swift Tap (Mendez, Marshall)	124	L bf	8	7	1 ²	14	11	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	2.20	swift pace,ins,game
29Aug25 ⁷ TIM ⁴	8	Baron's Legacy (Stokes, Joe)	122	L bf	7	8	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ²	3 ^{4 1/4}	1.30*	chase2w1/8,willingly
20Jun25 9CT5	7	Tapio (Acosta, J.)	122	Lb	6	4	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5 ⁴	4 ^{3/4}	11.90	bid3w1/8,evenly str
13Sep25 ⁸ CT ⁵	5	Kenny Had a Notion (Belisario, Juan)	117	L bf	4	6	2 ^{1/2}	3 ⁵	4 ²	5 ^{2 1/4}	6.20	chased pace, faded
21Aug25 ⁵ CT ⁶	1	Cayenne Creek (Nunez, Juan)	124	L bf	1	3	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	6 ³⁰ 1/2	23.40	slow start, no factor
4Sep25 ⁴ DEL ⁶	6	Notion to Tapit (Hiraldo, John)	122	Lb	5	5	8	8	8	7 ^{5 1/2}	26.20	off pace 3w,eased in
13Sep25 ⁸ CT ¹⁰	2	Antipoison (Chilo, Maximo)	122	L	2	2	5 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/2}	8	34.60	off pace ins,eased in

Fractional Times: 23.40 47.49 1:14.11

Split Times:

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Woke Up in Love, Bay Gelding, by Woke Up Dreamin out of All the Love, by Malabar Gold. Foaled Mar 14, 2017 in Iowa.

Final Time: 1:28.21

Breeder: Jason Patrick Kindle Owner: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainer: Adorno, Jean

Claiming Prices: 4 - Woke Up in Love: \$4,000; 9 - Swift Tap: \$4,000; 8 - Baron's Legacy: \$4,000; 7 - Tapio: \$4,000; 5 - Kenny Had a

Notion: \$4,000; 1 - Cayenne Creek: \$4,000; 6 - Notion to Tapit: \$4,000; 2 - Antipoison: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Subject to Change (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$38,155

Pgm	Horse
4	Woke Up in Love
9	Swift Tap
8	Baron's Legacy

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12.60	5.60	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-9	27.90	34,747
	3.40	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-9-8	64.10	23,274
		2.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-9-8-7	409.10	16,786
			\$2.00 Daily Double	3-4	252.00	5,137
			\$1.00 Pick 3	4-3-4 (3 correct)	225.20	9,306

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Woke Up in Love	1	6 ⁵	5 ^{9 1/2}	2 ¹	1 ^{Neck}
9	Swift Tap	7	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ¹	2 ^{Neck}
8	Baron's Legacy	8	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	3 ¹	3 ³
7	Tapio	4	4 ³	49	5 ⁵	4 ⁷ 1/4
5	Kenny Had a Notion	6	2 ²	34	4 ³	58
1	Cayenne Creek	3	7 ⁶	7 ¹²	6 ⁹	6 ¹⁰ 1/4
6	Notion to Tapit	5	8 ⁶ 1/2	8 ¹² 1/2	8 ¹¹ 1/2	7 ⁴⁰ 3/4
2	Antipoison	2	5 ⁴	6 ^{11 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	8 ^{46 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Adorno, Jean; 9 - Simone, Michael; 8 - Carlisle, John; 7 - Viands, Stacey; 5 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 1 - Davis III, Russell; 6 - Shanley, Timothy;

2 - Sandoval, Michael

Owners: 4 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 9 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Super C Racing, Inc.; 7 -Melinda B. Golden; 5 - Arkofa Farm; 1 -Russell E. Davis

III; 6 - Twenty Twenty Stable; 2 -Michael Sandoval;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WOKE UP IN LOVE raced well back to far turn, circled four wide upper, stout drive. SWIFT TAP broke a step slow, sent leaving first, inside foe lane, game try. BARON'S LEGACY tracked the pace three wide, chased two wide upper, willingly. TAPIO saved ground off pace, bid three wide upper, bid evened out. KENNY HAD A NOTION chased swift pace inside to far turn, under urging upper, faded. CAYENNE CREEK slow into stride, roused five deep lane, never factored. NOTION TO TAPIT raced off the pace three wide, eased home. ANTIPOISON raced off the pace inside, eased home.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.